PWD-PS2/99/2025-PWD G.O.(Rt)No.474/2025/PWD



#### **GOVERNMENT OF KERALA**

## **Abstract**

Public Works Department - "RP 2024-25 Improvements to Nalam Valavu - Muppathekkar - Adivaram Road Ch 0/000 to 4/000 (Working Chainage b/w KM 0/000 to 2/100)) General Civil Work" - Chainage Modified -Administration Sanction - Accorded - Orders issued.

### PUBLIC WORKS (PS) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.474/2025/PWD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 29-03-2025

Read 1 G. O (Rt) No .322/2025/PWD Dated on 03-03-2025

2 Letter No.CEPWD/3316/2024-DB3(PL)-R dated 05-03-2025 of the Chief Engineer (Roads), Public Works Department.

#### **ORDER**

As per Government Order read as 1st Paper above, Administrative Sanction was accorded for the work "RP 2024-25 - Improvements to Nalaamvalavu- Muppathekkar- Adivaram Road ch 0/000 to 4/000 - ( Working Chainage b/w km 0/000 to 2/100)- General Civil Work" for an amount of Rs. 400 lakh ( Rupees Four Hundred Lakh ) under the h/a "3054-03-337-98.

2) The Chief Engineer, as per the letter read as 2nd Paper above, has requested government to substitute the said work with "GENERAL- RP- 2024-25- Improvements to Nalaamvalavu-Muppathekkar - Adivaram Road between km 2/200 to 4/400-civil

PWD-PS2/99/2025-PWD G.O.(Rt)No.474/2025/PWD

work- General Civil Work" for an amount of Rs. 400 lakh (Rupees Four Hundred Lakh) under the h/a "3054-03-337-98.

Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to accord Administrative Sanction for the work "GENERAL-RP-2024-25-Improvements Nalaamvalavu-Muppathekkarto Adivaram Road between km 2/200 to 4/400-civil work- General Work" of "RP Civil instead 2024-25 -Improvements Nalaamvalavu- Muppathekkar- Adivaram Road ch 0/000 to 4/000 -(Working Chainage b/w km 0/000 to 2/100)-General Civil Work" for an amount of Rs. 400 lakh (Rupees Four Hundred Lakh) under the h/a "3054-03-337-98".

(By order of the Governor)

# A MUMTHAS BEEGOM ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

The Cheif Engineer (Roads) Public Works, Thiruvananthapuram
The Superintending Engineer, PWD Roads, North Circle, Kozhikode
The Executive Engineer, PWD Roads, Kozhikode
The Principal Accountant General, (A&E/Audit),

Thiruvananthapuram / Thrissur

The Accountant General (A&E/Audit), Thiruvananthapuram The Finance Department.

The Information & Public Relations (Web & New Media)

Department

Stock File (PS2/99/2025/PWD)

Forwarded / By order

Section Officer

PWD-PS2/99/2025-PWD G.O.(Rt)No.474/2025/PWD